which the Board has constituted or may hereafter constitute, to exercise one or more of its powers, including 

the powers conferred hereunder), consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for conversion of loans 

brought in by the Promoter & Promoter Directors aggregating to Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores 

only) as a part of the further issue of equity shares on preferential basis and the said equity shares shall rank 

pari-passu in all respects including as to dividend, with the existing fully paid up equity shares of the 

Company.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in terms of the provisions of Chapter V of ICDR Regulations, the relevant

[...]

In order to meet the financial requirements of the Company, it is proposed to issue further capital for 

strengthening the financial position of the Company by making preferential basis. The Board has 

recommended to convert the Unsecured Loan amount of Directors and their Relatives up to Rs. 11,00,00,000/- 

(Eleven Crore Rupees only).   

The Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company have requested the Board of directors of the Company to 

adjust the unsecured loan already brought in by them and the unsecured loan which they may continue to 

bring in the Company (to meet its working capital and general corporate requirements) till the date of